

**MAGNOLIA POWER PROJECT
APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION
RESPONSE TO CEC DATA REQUESTS
01-AFC-06**

Technical Area: Visual Resources

BACKGROUND

It is unclear from the Facility Description of construction activities whether offsite staging for material or equipment will be required for construction. The description states that offsite staging will not be required for the electrical interconnection phase only, but does not state whether off-site staging would be required for the plant construction phase.

Data Request 59: Please clarify whether offsite staging and storage would be required during any phase of the project construction. If so, please provide a map or maps depicting all intended staging and storage locations at a scale of 1" = 100' or smaller.

Response: Please refer to Data Request 5 under Water Resources.